Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
HDT Holdings Corp.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: H2D Properties Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: P.O. Box 325
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 210 Lake Louise Marie Road
x Corporation- State: New York	City: Rockhill
Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: New York Country: USA Zip: 12775
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🛪 No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 20, 2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	☑ Corporation Citizenship New York
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	i identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Tradomant Application Posts)	2,163,561 3,791,799
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathryn Jennison Shultz	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Jennison & Shultz, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 1102	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed [♠]
City: Arlington	8. Payment Information:
State: Virginia Zip: 22202	
Phone Number: (703) 415-1640	D #4 .W . 50 2210
Fax Number: (703) 415-0788	Deposit Account Number 50-3210
Email Address: kjs@jennisonlaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>Kathryn Shultz</u>
9. Signature: Tothy Januson Phulz	July 21, 2010
// Signature // Kathryn Jennison Shultz	Date Total number of pages including ower.
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

REEL: 004251 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HDT Holdings Corp. ("Assignor"), a New York corporation, having a place of business at 209 West 38th Street, Suite 410, New York, New York 10018, is the owner of the following U.S. trademark registrations:

TRACTOR BRAND JEANS 2,163,561

TRACTOR 3,791,799

and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks on the named goods in interstate commerce; and

WHEREAS, H2D Properties Inc. ("Assignee"), a New York corporation, having a place of business at 210 Lake Louise Marie Road, P.O. Box 325, Rockhill, New York 12775, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and the registrations thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations together with the good will associated with the marks, effective December 19, 2008.

HDT HOLDINGS CORP

12-0170 By

Howard Mensch President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004251 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 07/21/2010